
Regular School Board Meeting Amherst County School Board Members

Present Proposed FY25 Budget Calendar Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Amherst County School Board Members

Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Amherst County School Board Members

Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Budget Documents due to the

Business Office for Consolidation

Meeting with Area Legislators

(Typically late November/ Early December)

Regular School Board Meeting Amherst County School Board Members

Public Hearing on FY25 School Operating Budget Senior Staff and Interested Citizens

Amherst County School Board Members

Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Special School Board Meeting Amherst County School Board Members

Presentation of Superintendent's Proposed FY25 Budget Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Amherst County School Board Members

Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Regular School Board Meeting Amherst County School Board Members

Public Hearing on FY25 School Operating Budget Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Amherst County School Board Members

Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Present Proposed FY25 School Operational Budget to Amherst County School Board Members

Amherst County Board of Supervisors Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Amherst County School Board Members

Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Amherst County School Board Members

Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Amherst County Board of Supervisor's Public Hearing Amherst County Board of Supervisors

FY25 County Budget Mr. Jeremy Bryant

Amherst County School Board Members

Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

Amherst County School Board Members

Dr. William Wells, Superintendent

General Assembly Adjourns

School Board Retreat for Budget Discussions 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. 

Amherst County Public Schools

Adopted Budget Calendar to Reflect FY25 Budget Discussions

Mrs. Kimberly Lukanich

Regular School Board Meeting

Regular School Board Meeting10/12/2023

9/14/2023

12/14/2023

TBD

11/20/2023

11/9/2023

Virginia Department of EducationWeek of 12/15/2023

Regular School Board Meeting

Regular School Board Meeting

Regular School Board Meeting

Final Budget due to County Administration Office

Special School Board Meeting/Budget Work Session

6/13/2024

5/9/2024

4/18/2024

4/11/2024

3/22/2024

3/19/2024

3/15/2024

3/7/2024

2/22/2024

3/14/2024

3/9/2024

Governor will present Proposed FY25 Budget

1/10/2024 General Assembly Convenes

1/11/2024 Regular School Board Meeting


