Amherst County Public Schools Adopted Budget Calendar to Reflect FY25 Budget Discussions

		1 10 11 11 11
9/14/2023	Regular School Board Meeting Present Proposed FY25 Budget Calendar	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
10/12/2023	Regular School Board Meeting	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
11/9/2023	Regular School Board Meeting	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
11/20/2023	Budget Documents due to the Business Office for Consolidation	Mrs. Kimberly Lukanich
TBD	Meeting with Area Legislators (Typically late November/ Early December)	
12/14/2023	Regular School Board Meeting Public Hearing on FY25 School Operating Budget	Amherst County School Board Members Senior Staff and Interested Citizens
Week of 12/15/2023	Governor will present Proposed FY25 Budget	Virginia Department of Education
1/10/2024	General Assembly Convenes	
1/11/2024	Regular School Board Meeting	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
2/22/2024	Special School Board Meeting Presentation of Superintendent's Proposed FY25 Budget	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
3/7/2024	School Board Retreat for Budget Discussions 9 a.m 3 p.m.	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
3/9/2024	General Assembly Adjourns	
3/14/2024	Regular School Board Meeting Public Hearing on FY25 School Operating Budget	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
3/15/2024	Special School Board Meeting/Budget Work Session	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
3/19/2024	Present Proposed FY25 School Operational Budget to Amherst County Board of Supervisors	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
3/22/2024	Final Budget due to County Administration Office	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
4/11/2024	Regular School Board Meeting	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
4/18/2024	Amherst County Board of Supervisor's Public Hearing FY25 County Budget	Amherst County Board of Supervisors Mr. Jeremy Bryant
5/9/2024	Regular School Board Meeting	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent
6/13/2024	Regular School Board Meeting	Amherst County School Board Members Dr. William Wells, Superintendent